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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
This product not only provides conventional clothing care but also includes a drying function for thin 
clothes, shirts, T-shirts, infant clothes, underwear, and other small garments after washing. It is designed 
to meet the clothing drying and care needs of users in various environments, such as business travel 
and home. Our product aims to enhance the quality of life for users both during travel and at home.

ATTENTION
1. The working environment of this product must be far away from water sources and hung on 

attachments that are not easy to fall. Do not immerse the whole machine in water. Before hanging 
clothes, ensure the power plug of the product is kept dry. Before powering on the product, hands 
must be kept dry to avoid electric shock accidents.

2. Before starting the product, make sure that the air inlet is not covered or obstructed by foreign 
matter. If the clothes are shirts or T-shirts, ensure that the collar does not block the upper air inlet. 
Do not use the product in a closet or with high-density clothes to avoid affecting the product’s 
performance or causing a shutdown due to overheating protection. Ensure good air circulation 
during the drying process. Once clothes are attached, the power can be turned on, and the product 
will enter standby mode. Operation can then proceed according to the instructions.

3. This product is suitable for drying and caring for target clothes such as shirts, T-shirts, shorts, 
vests, light outerwear, infant single clothes, women’s underwear, socks, and other light and small 
thin clothes. It is forbidden to use this product with large-scale clothing or large-scale home textile 
products.

4. The product should not be exposed to direct sunlight for long periods to prevent accelerated aging 
of the product materials, which could affect its lifespan.

5. If the power cord is damaged, to avoid danger, it must be replaced by a professional with a power 
cord of the same type, from the manufacturer, its maintenance department, or similar departments.

6. If the drying clothes rack is abnormal and cannot work normally, please turn off the power 
immediately and send it to the nearest designated maintenance point for professional inspection 
and repair. Do not disassemble and replace parts without authorization.

7. Cross-functional use is prohibited. This product is designed for quick drying and clothing care 
functions. Therefore, this product cannot be used as a substitute for heaters, hair dryers, purifiers, 
or other products to avoid machine failure.

8. Children (under eight years old), the elderly, or patients who have lost the ability to take care of 
themselves should use this product under adult supervision to prevent accidents.

9. Warning: This product is only suitable for drying and washing textiles.
10. Keep this manual for future reference.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Product size:  85 × 85 × 265 mm
Rated Voltage:  100V-240V
Frequency:  50HZ/60HZ
Power:  170W
Drying temperature: 70 degrees ± 5 degrees
Function features: Pasteurization + UVA bacteriostasis

INSTRUCTIONS
1. How to use the power cord:
Take the power cord out of the storage box and plug it into the socket. The buzzer will sound once, the 
red light will turn on, and the machine will enter standby mode.

2. How to use the belt assembly:
The belt assembly of this machine can be opened and closed for convenient suspension in various 
application scenarios. When in use, remove the metal buckle hanging at one end from the fuselage, 
place it onto the hanging rod, and then lift the metal buckle and the fuselage.

3. How to use drying hangers:
Open the left and right support frames outwards, rotate the support rods hidden inside downward, and 
adjust the gears of the support rods according to the clothes that need to be dried. If the clothes are 
large, the rotating extension rod can be turned out to extend the supporting distance. This mode can 
be adjusted in two lengths, allowing the size of the clothes to be flexibly adjusted as needed.

4. How to use shoe drying components:
Install the shoe drying components as shown below. You can use warm air to quickly dry your shoes, 
avoiding cold hands and feet in winter. The drying time varies depending on the humidity, type, material, 
and indoor temperature. If the drying is insufficient, please dry them repeatedly.



OPERATION METHOD
1. Hang the clothes that need to be dried on the product. Plug in the power; the buzzer will sound 

once, the red light will stay on, and the machine will enter standby mode.
2. Press the switch button to turn on the machine. The white light will start flashing. If you do not press 

the function button, the machine will continue in working mode until you press the on/off button 
again. To select the timing mode, press the function button when the white light starts flashing. A 
blue light flashing indicates that the working hours are set to 1 hour. Press the function button again 
to set the working hours to 3 hours, indicated by a flashing green light. 3 seconds after selecting the 
mode, the corresponding indicator lights on the switch button and the LED lights (UV lights) in the 
left and right support frames will remain on.

3. After the work is finished, the product will automatically enter standby mode after the buzzer rings 
for 1 second, three times. Unplug the machine and remove the clothing.

4. If you need to suspend work during use, please press the switch button to enter standby mode.

GEAR DESCRIPTION
• White light: Always on.
• Blue light: Working time is 1 hour. The heating wire turns off after 1 hour, and the fan continues to 

work for one minute to cool the heating wire assembly.
• Green light: Working time is 3 hours. The heating wire turns off after 3 hours, and the fan continues 

to work for one minute to cool the heating wire assembly.
• Buzzer Description: Every time you press the switch button, the buzzer will sound once. After the 

end of the work, the buzzer will beep for 1 second, three times.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
1. Before using the product for the first time, after a long period of disuse, or during a wet season, it 

is necessary to turn on the heating mode and let the machine run for about 10 minutes to dry itself.
2. If the main part of the machine accidentally gets wet, quickly unplug it and gently shake the host 

to let the water come out. Then place the host in a ventilated and dry area for 24 hours to let the 
remaining water dry naturally.

3. Before using the product for the first time, after a long period of disuse, or during a wet season, it 
is necessary to turn on the heating mode and let the machine run for about 10 minutes to dry itself.

4. If the main part of the machine accidentally gets wet, quickly unplug it and gently shake the host 
to let the water come out. Then place the host in a ventilated and dry area for 24 hours to let the 
remaining water dry naturally.

5. Before using this product, check whether there are textiles, lint, or dust blocking the air outlet. If the 
air inlet at the upper part of the host is blocked, use tools like a brush to clean it promptly. If the air 
outlet of the clothes drying pipe is blocked, remove the blockage and turn on the power supply to 
the third gear heating mode to blow the blockage out.

6. When cleaning stains on the exterior of the product, wipe it with a soft and clean cloth. If there are 
stubborn stains, be sure to use a mild neutral cleaner to remove them.

AC100-240V Power Board
Heating Wire

65 degree temperature control

Thermal Fuse

Control
Panel UVA

Electrical schematic diagram
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TROUBLESHOOTING
When you feel that something is wrong with the product, please check the following points:
The machine does not work after startup:
• Confirm whether the power supply is connected.
• Please unplug the plug, replug it, and try again.
• Confirm whether the work key has been pressed.
• Confirm whether the bracket is opened. The red light is always on in the standby mode. Press the 

start button, the white light flashes, and turn on the key at the same time. The corresponding gear 
light and the LED light (UV light) in the left and right supports are always on.

The effect of machine drying and protecting clothes is poor:
• Confirm whether the air inlet is covered by a collar or other foreign matters.
• Press the key to enter the standby state, the light flashes, and then restart after ensuring the air inlet 

is unobstructed.
• Confirm whether the air inlet and outlet of the machine are blocked.
• Check whether the air outlet of each part is blocked by foreign matters, dust, or clothing 

accumulation. Remove the blockage and try again.
• Confirm whether there is adhesion inside the attached clothes.
• Press the start button until the standby light flashes, then rearrange and hang clothes in a smooth 

state. Try again after ensuring enough air circulation inside.
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Handleiding
Portable Electric Laundry Dryer

PRODUCT INTRODUCTIE
Dit product biedt niet alleen conventionele kledingverzorging, maar beschikt ook over een droogfunctie 
voor dunne kleding, overhemden, T-shirts, babykleding, ondergoed en andere kleine kledingstukken 
na het wassen. Het is ontworpen om te voldoen aan de kledingdroog- en verzorgingsbehoeften van 
gebruikers in verschillende omgevingen, zoals zakenreizen en thuis. Ons product heeft tot doel de 
levenskwaliteit van gebruikers te verbeteren, zowel tijdens het reizen als thuis.

AANDACHT
1. De werkomgeving van dit product moet ver verwijderd zijn van waterbronnen en opgehangen worden aan 

bevestigingen die niet gemakkelijk kunnen vallen. Dompel de hele machine niet onder in water. Zorg ervoor 
dat de stekker van het product droog blijft voordat u kleding ophangt. Voordat u het product inschakelt, 
moeten de handen droog worden gehouden om ongelukken met elektrische schokken te voorkomen.

2. Voordat u het product start, moet u ervoor zorgen dat de luchtinlaat niet wordt afgedekt of belemmerd 
door vreemde voorwerpen. Als de kleding overhemden of T-shirts is, zorg er dan voor dat de kraag 
de bovenste luchtinlaat niet blokkeert. Gebruik het product niet in een kast of met kleding met een 
hoge dichtheid om te voorkomen dat de prestaties van het product worden beïnvloed of dat het 
wordt uitgeschakeld als gevolg van oververhittingsbeveiliging. Zorg voor een goede luchtcirculatie 
tijdens het droogproces. Zodra de kleding is bevestigd, kan de stroom worden ingeschakeld en gaat 
het product naar de stand-bymodus. De bediening kan dan volgens de instructies plaatsvinden.

3. Dit product is geschikt voor het drogen en verzorgen van doelkleding zoals overhemden, T-shirts, 
korte broeken, vesten, lichte bovenkleding, losse babykleding, damesondergoed, sokken en andere 
lichte en kleine dunne kleding. Het is verboden dit product te gebruiken met grootschalige kleding 
of grootschalige huishoudtextielproducten.

4. Het product mag niet gedurende lange perioden worden blootgesteld aan direct zonlicht om versnelde 
veroudering van de productmaterialen te voorkomen, wat de levensduur zou kunnen beïnvloeden.

5. Als het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het, om gevaar te voorkomen, worden vervangen door een 
professional met een netsnoer van hetzelfde type, van de fabrikant, de onderhoudsafdeling of 
soortgelijke afdelingen.

6. Als het droogkledingrek abnormaal is en niet normaal kan werken, schakel dan onmiddellijk de 
stroom uit en stuur het naar het dichtstbijzijnde aangewezen onderhoudspunt voor professionele 
inspectie en reparatie. Demonteer en vervang geen onderdelen zonder toestemming.

7. Cross-functioneel gebruik is verboden. Dit product is ontworpen voor snelle droog- en kledingverzorgingsfuncties. 
Daarom kan dit product niet worden gebruikt als vervanging voor verwarmingstoestellen, haardrogers, 
luchtreinigers of andere producten om machinestoringen te voorkomen.

8. Kinderen (jonger dan acht jaar), ouderen of patiënten die niet meer voor zichzelf kunnen zorgen, 
moeten dit product onder toezicht van een volwassene gebruiken om ongelukken te voorkomen.

9. Waarschuwing: Dit product is alleen geschikt voor het drogen en wassen van textiel.
10. Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

GROOTSTE DEEL

Riem montage
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Functieknop

Rechter steunframe
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TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:
Productafmetingen: 85 × 85 × 265 mm
Nominale spanning: 100V-240V
Frequentie:  50HZ/60HZ
Vermogen:  170W
Droogtemperatuur: 70 graden ± 5 graden
Functiekenmerken: Pasteurisatie + UVA-bacterioostase

INSTRUCTIES
1. Hoe het netsnoer te gebruiken:
Haal het netsnoer uit de opbergdoos en steek de stekker in het stopcontact. De zoemer klinkt één keer, 
het rode lampje gaat branden en de machine gaat naar de stand-bymodus.

2. Hoe de riemmontage te gebruiken:
Het riemsamenstel van deze machine kan worden geopend en gesloten voor een gemakkelijke 
ophanging in verschillende toepassingsscenario’s. Verwijder tijdens gebruik de metalen gesp die aan 
het ene uiteinde van de romp hangt, plaats deze op de ophangstang en til vervolgens de metalen gesp 
en de romp op.

3. Hoe drooghangers te gebruiken:
Open de linker en rechter steunframes naar buiten, draai de steunstangen die aan de binnenkant 
verborgen zijn naar beneden en pas de versnellingen van de steunstangen aan aan de kleding die moet 
worden gedroogd. Als de kleding groot is, kan de roterende verlengstang worden uitgedraaid om de 
steunafstand te vergroten. Deze modus kan in twee lengtes worden aangepast, waardoor de maat van 
de kleding flexibel kan worden aangepast als dat nodig is.

4. Hoe schoendroogcomponenten te gebruiken:
Installeer de schoenendroogcomponenten zoals hieronder weergegeven. U kunt warme lucht gebruiken 
om uw schoenen snel te drogen, zodat koude handen en voeten in de winter worden vermeden. De 
droogtijd varieert afhankelijk van de luchtvochtigheid, soort, materiaal en binnentemperatuur. Als het 
drogen onvoldoende is, droog ze dan herhaaldelijk.



MANIER VAN HANDELEN
1. Hang de kleding die gedroogd moet worden aan het product. Sluit de stroom aan; de zoemer klinkt 

één keer, het rode lampje blijft branden en de machine gaat naar de stand-bymodus.
2. Druk op de schakelknop om de machine in te schakelen. Het witte lampje begint te knipperen. Als 

u niet op de functieknop drukt, blijft de machine in de werkmodus totdat u opnieuw op de aan/
uitknop drukt. Om de timingmodus te selecteren, drukt u op de functieknop wanneer het witte 
lampje begint te knipperen. Een knipperend blauw lampje geeft aan dat de werkuren zijn ingesteld 
op 1 uur. Druk nogmaals op de functieknop om de werkuren in te stellen op 3 uur, aangegeven door 
een knipperend groen lampje. 3 seconden na het selecteren van de modus blijven de bijbehorende 
indicatielampjes op de schakelknop en blijven de LED-lampjes (UV-lampen) in het linker en rechter 
steunframe branden.

3. Nadat het werk is voltooid, gaat het product automatisch naar de stand-bymodus nadat de zoemer 
drie keer gedurende 1 seconde klinkt. Haal de stekker van de machine uit het stopcontact en 
verwijder de kleding.

4. Als u tijdens het gebruik het werk moet onderbreken, drukt u op de schakelknop om naar de 
standby-modus te gaan.

BESCHRIJVING VAN UITRUSTING
• Wit licht: Altijd aan.
• Blauw licht: Werktijd is 1 uur. De verwarmingsdraad wordt na 1 uur uitgeschakeld en de ventilator 

blijft nog een minuut draaien om de verwarmingsdraadconstructie af te koelen.
• Groen licht: Werktijd is 3 uur. De verwarmingsdraad wordt na 3 uur uitgeschakeld en de ventilator 

blijft nog één minuut draaien om de verwarmingsdraadconstructie af te koelen.
• Zoemer Beschrijving: Elke keer dat u op de schakelknop drukt, klinkt de zoemer één keer. Na het 

einde van de werkzaamheden piept de zoemer drie keer gedurende 1 seconde.

ONDERHOUD INSTRUCTIES
1. Voordat u het product voor de eerste keer gebruikt, na een lange periode van niet-gebruik of tijdens 

een nat seizoen, is het noodzakelijk om de verwarmingsmodus in te schakelen en de machine 
ongeveer 10 minuten te laten draaien om zichzelf te laten drogen.

2. Als het hoofdgedeelte van de machine per ongeluk nat wordt, haal dan snel de stekker uit het 
stopcontact en schud de host voorzichtig zodat het water eruit komt. Plaats de gastheer vervolgens 
24 uur in een geventileerde en droge ruimte om het resterende water op natuurlijke wijze te laten 
drogen.

3. Voordat u het product voor de eerste keer gebruikt, na een lange periode van niet-gebruik of tijdens 
een nat seizoen, is het noodzakelijk om de verwarmingsmodus in te schakelen en de machine 
ongeveer 10 minuten te laten draaien om zichzelf te laten drogen.

4. Als het hoofdgedeelte van de machine per ongeluk nat wordt, haal dan snel de stekker uit het 
stopcontact en schud de host voorzichtig zodat het water eruit komt. Plaats de gastheer vervolgens 
24 uur in een geventileerde en droge ruimte om het resterende water op natuurlijke wijze te laten 
drogen.

AC100-240V Voedingsbord
Verwarmingsdraad

65 graden temperatuurregeling

Thermische zekering

Controle
Paneel UVA

Elektrisch schematisch diagram
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5. Controleer voordat u dit product gebruikt of er textiel, pluisjes of stof de luchtuitlaat blokkeren. Als de 
luchtinlaat aan de bovenkant van de host geblokkeerd is, gebruik dan gereedschap zoals een borstel 
om deze onmiddellijk schoon te maken. Als de luchtuitlaat van de kledingdroogpijp geblokkeerd is, 
verwijder dan de verstopping en schakel de stroomtoevoer naar de verwarmingsmodus van de 
derde versnelling in om de verstopping uit te blazen.

6. Wanneer u vlekken op de buitenkant van het product verwijdert, veegt u deze af met een zachte, 
schone doek. Als er hardnekkige vlekken zijn, gebruik dan een milde, neutrale reiniger om deze te 
verwijderen.

PROBLEEMOPLOSSEN
Wanneer u het gevoel heeft dat er iets mis is met het product, controleer dan de volgende punten:
De machine werkt niet na het opstarten:
• Controleer of de voeding is aangesloten.
• Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact, steek hem er weer in en probeer het opnieuw.
• Bevestig of de werktoets is ingedrukt.
• Controleer of de beugel geopend is. Het rode lampje brandt altijd in de standby-modus. Druk 

op de startknop, het witte lampje knippert en zet tegelijkertijd de sleutel aan. Het bijbehorende 
versnellingslampje en het LED-lampje (UV-licht) in de linker- en rechtersteunen branden altijd.

Het effect van machinaal drogen en beschermen van kleding is slecht:
• Controleer of de luchtinlaat wordt afgedekt door een kraag of andere vreemde voorwerpen.
• Druk op de toets om naar de standby-status te gaan, het lampje knippert en start vervolgens 

opnieuw op nadat u zich ervan heeft verzekerd dat de luchtinlaat vrij is.
• Controleer of de luchtinlaat en -uitlaat van de machine geblokkeerd zijn.
• Controleer of de luchtuitlaat van elk onderdeel wordt geblokkeerd door vreemde voorwerpen, stof 

of ophoping van kleding. Verwijder de verstopping en probeer het opnieuw.
• Controleer of er hechting is in de bevestigde kleding.
• Druk op de startknop tot het stand-bylampje knippert, herschik de kleding vervolgens en hang ze 

netjes op. Probeer het opnieuw nadat u voor voldoende luchtcirculatie binnenin heeft gezorgd.
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Manuel de l’UtilisateurPort-
able Electric Laundry Dryer

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT
Ce produit fournit non seulement un entretien conventionnel des vêtements, mais comprend également une 
fonction de séchage pour les vêtements fins, les chemises, les T-shirts, les vêtements pour bébés, les sous-
vêtements et autres petits vêtements après le lavage. Il est conçu pour répondre aux besoins de séchage et 
d’entretien des vêtements des utilisateurs dans divers environnements, tels que les voyages d’affaires et la 
maison. Notre produit vise à améliorer la qualité de vie des utilisateurs, tant en voyage qu’à la maison.

ATTENTION
1. L’environnement de travail de ce produit doit être éloigné des sources d’eau et accroché à des accessoires qui 

ne tombent pas facilement. Ne plongez pas toute la machine dans l’eau. Avant de suspendre des vêtements, 
assurez-vous que la fiche d’alimentation du produit est maintenue au sec. Avant de mettre le produit sous 
tension, les mains doivent être gardées au sec pour éviter les accidents de choc électrique.

2. Avant de démarrer le produit, assurez-vous que l’entrée d’air n’est pas recouverte ou obstruée 
par des corps étrangers. Si les vêtements sont des chemises ou des T-shirts, assurez-vous que le 
col ne bloque pas l’entrée d’air supérieure. N’utilisez pas le produit dans un placard ou avec des 
vêtements à haute densité pour éviter d’affecter les performances du produit ou de provoquer un 
arrêt en raison d’une protection contre la surchauffe. Assurer une bonne circulation de l’air pendant 
le processus de séchage. Une fois les vêtements attachés, l’appareil peut être allumé et le produit 
passe en mode veille. L’opération peut alors se dérouler selon les instructions.

3. Ce produit convient au séchage et à l’entretien des vêtements cibles tels que les chemises, les T-shirts, les 
shorts, les gilets, les vêtements d’extérieur légers, les vêtements simples pour nourrissons, les sous-vêtements 
pour femmes, les chaussettes et autres vêtements fins et légers. Il est interdit d’utiliser ce produit avec des 
vêtements à grande échelle ou des produits textiles de maison à grande échelle.

4. Le produit ne doit pas être exposé à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes afin 
d’éviter un vieillissement accéléré des matériaux du produit, ce qui pourrait affecter sa durée de vie.

5. Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, pour éviter tout danger, il doit être remplacé par un 
professionnel par un cordon d’alimentation du même type, provenant du fabricant, de son service 
de maintenance ou de services similaires.

6. Si le séchoir à vêtements est anormal et ne peut pas fonctionner normalement, veuillez couper immédiatement 
l’alimentation et l’envoyer au point de maintenance désigné le plus proche pour une inspection et une 
réparation professionnelles. Ne démontez pas et ne remplacez pas de pièces sans autorisation.

7. L’utilisation transversale est interdite. Ce produit est conçu pour des fonctions de séchage rapide 
et d’entretien des vêtements. Par conséquent, ce produit ne peut pas être utilisé comme substitut 
aux radiateurs, sèche-cheveux, purificateurs ou autres produits pour éviter une panne de machine.

8. Les enfants (de moins de huit ans), les personnes âgées ou les patients ayant perdu la capacité de prendre soin 
d’eux-mêmes doivent utiliser ce produit sous la surveillance d’un adulte pour éviter les accidents.

9. Attention : Ce produit convient uniquement au séchage et au lavage des textiles.
10. Conservez ce manuel pour référence future.

PARTIE PRINCIPALE

Assemblage de la courroie

Cadre de support gauche
Tige d’extension rotative

Sorties d’air

Voyant
Le bouton de l’interrupteur
Bouton de fonction

Cadre de support droit

Tige d’extension rotative UVA
lampe

Tige de 
support

Coffret 
parfum

Sortie d’air

Entrée d’air

UVA
lampe



SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES:
Taille du produit:   85 × 85 × 265 mm
Tension nominale:   100 V-240 V
Fréquence:    50 Hz/60 Hz.
Puissance:    170W
Température de séchage:   70 degrés ± 5 degrés
Caractéristiques fonctionnelles: Pasteurisation + bactériostase UVA

INSTRUCTIONS
1. Comment utiliser le cordon d’alimentation :
Sortez le cordon d’alimentation de la boîte de rangement et branchez-le dans la prise. Le buzzer 
retentira une fois, le voyant rouge s’allumera et la machine passera en mode veille.

2. Comment utiliser la ceinture :
L’ensemble courroie de cette machine peut être ouvert et fermé pour une suspension pratique dans 
divers scénarios d’application. Lors de l’utilisation, retirez la boucle métallique suspendue à une 
extrémité du fuselage, placez-la sur la tige de suspension, puis soulevez la boucle métallique et le 
fuselage.

3. Comment utiliser les cintres de séchage :
Ouvrez les cadres de support gauche et droit vers l’extérieur, faites pivoter les tiges de support cachées 
à l’intérieur vers le bas et ajustez les engrenages des tiges de support en fonction des vêtements qui 
doivent être séchés. Si les vêtements sont grands, la tige d’extension rotative peut être dépliée pour 
prolonger la distance de support. Ce mode peut être ajusté en deux longueurs, permettant d’ajuster la 
taille des vêtements de manière flexible selon les besoins.

4. Comment utiliser les composants de séchage des chaussures :
Installez les composants du sèche-chaussures comme indiqué ci-dessous. Vous pouvez utiliser de l’air 
chaud pour sécher rapidement vos chaussures, évitant ainsi les mains et les pieds froids en hiver. Le 
temps de séchage varie en fonction de l’humidité, du type, du matériau et de la température intérieure. 
Si le séchage est insuffisant, veuillez les sécher à plusieurs reprises.



MÉTHODE D’OPÉRATION
1. Suspendez les vêtements à sécher sur le produit. Branchez le courant ; le buzzer retentira une fois, 

le voyant rouge restera allumé et la machine passera en mode veille.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton de commutation pour allumer la machine. La lumière blanche commencera 

à clignoter. Si vous n’appuyez pas sur le bouton de fonction, la machine continuera en mode 
de fonctionnement jusqu’à ce que vous appuyiez à nouveau sur le bouton marche/arrêt. Pour 
sélectionner le mode de synchronisation, appuyez sur le bouton de fonction lorsque la lumière 
blanche commence à clignoter. Un voyant bleu clignotant indique que les heures de travail sont 
réglées à 1 heure. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de fonction pour régler les heures de travail à 3 
heures, indiquées par un voyant vert clignotant. 3 secondes après la sélection du mode, les voyants 
correspondants sur le bouton de commutation et les voyants LED (lumières UV) dans les cadres de 
support gauche et droit resteront allumés.

3. Une fois le travail terminé, le produit entrera automatiquement en mode veille après que le buzzer ait 
sonné pendant 1 seconde, trois fois. Débranchez la machine et retirez les vêtements.

4. Si vous devez suspendre le travail pendant l’utilisation, veuillez appuyer sur le bouton de 
commutation pour passer en mode veille.

DESCRIPTION DE L’ÉQUIPEMENT
• Lumière blanche : toujours allumée.
• Lumière bleue : le temps de travail est de 1 heure. Le fil chauffant s’éteint après 1 heure et le 

ventilateur continue de fonctionner pendant une minute pour refroidir l’ensemble de fil chauffant.
• Feu vert : le temps de travail est de 3 heures. Le fil chauffant s’éteint après 3 heures et le ventilateur 

continue de fonctionner pendant une minute pour refroidir l’ensemble de fil chauffant.
• Description du buzzer : Chaque fois que vous appuyez sur le bouton de commutation, le buzzer 

retentit une fois. Après la fin du travail, le buzzer émettra un bip pendant 1 seconde, trois fois.

CONSIGNES D’ENTRETIEN
1. Avant d’utiliser le produit pour la première fois, après une longue période d’inutilisation ou pendant 

une saison humide, il est nécessaire d’activer le mode chauffage et de laisser la machine fonctionner 
pendant environ 10 minutes pour qu’elle se sèche.

2. Si la partie principale de la machine est accidentellement mouillée, débranchez-la rapidement et 
secouez doucement l’hôte pour laisser l’eau s’écouler. Placez ensuite l’hôte dans un endroit aéré et 
sec pendant 24 heures pour laisser l’eau restante sécher naturellement.

3. Avant d’utiliser le produit pour la première fois, après une longue période d’inutilisation ou pendant 
une saison humide, il est nécessaire d’activer le mode chauffage et de laisser fonctionner la machine 
pendant environ 10 minutes pour qu’elle se sèche.

4. Si la partie principale de la machine est accidentellement mouillée, débranchez-la rapidement et 
secouez doucement l’hôte pour laisser l’eau s’écouler. Placez ensuite l’hôte dans un endroit aéré et 
sec pendant 24 heures pour laisser l’eau restante sécher naturellement.

5. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, vérifiez si des textiles, des peluches ou de la poussière bloquent la sortie 
d’air. Si l’entrée d’air dans la partie supérieure de l’hôte est bloquée, utilisez des outils comme 
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une brosse pour la nettoyer rapidement. Si la sortie d’air du tuyau de séchage des vêtements est 
bloquée, retirez le blocage et mettez sous tension le mode de chauffage du troisième rapport pour 
éliminer le blocage.

6. Lorsque vous nettoyez les taches à l’extérieur du produit, essuyez-le avec un chiffon doux et propre. 
S’il y a des taches tenaces, veillez à utiliser un nettoyant doux et neutre pour les éliminer.

DÉPANNAGE
Lorsque vous sentez que quelque chose ne va pas avec le produit, veuillez vérifier les points suivants :
La machine ne fonctionne pas après le démarrage :
• Vérifiez si l’alimentation est connectée.
• Veuillez débrancher la fiche, la rebrancher et réessayer.
• Confirmez si la touche de travail a été enfoncée.
• Confirmez si le support est ouvert. Le voyant rouge est toujours allumé en mode veille. Appuyez 

sur le bouton de démarrage, le voyant blanc clignote et allumez la clé en même temps. Le voyant 
d’engrenage correspondant et le voyant LED (lumière UV) dans les supports gauche et droit sont 
toujours allumés.

L’effet du séchage et de la protection des vêtements en machine est médiocre :
• Vérifiez si l’entrée d’air est recouverte par un collier ou d’autres corps étrangers.
• Appuyez sur la touche pour entrer en état de veille, le voyant clignote, puis redémarrez après vous 

être assuré que l’entrée d’air n’est pas obstruée.
• Vérifiez si l’entrée et la sortie d’air de la machine sont bloquées.
• Vérifiez si la sortie d’air de chaque pièce est obstruée par des corps étrangers, de la poussière ou 

une accumulation de vêtements. Supprimez le blocage et réessayez.
• Confirmez s’il y a une adhérence à l’intérieur des vêtements attachés.
• Appuyez sur le bouton de démarrage jusqu’à ce que le voyant de veille clignote, puis réorganisez 

et suspendez les vêtements en douceur. Réessayez après vous être assuré d’une circulation d’air 
suffisante à l’intérieur.



Quality home appliances
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Benutzerhandbuch
Portable Electric Laundry Dryer

PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG
Dieses Produkt bietet nicht nur herkömmliche Kleidungspflege, sondern verfügt auch über eine 
Trocknungsfunktion für dünne Kleidung, Hemden, T-Shirts, Babykleidung, Unterwäsche und andere 
kleine Kleidungsstücke nach dem Waschen. Es wurde entwickelt, um die Anforderungen von 
Benutzern an das Trocknen und Pflegen von Kleidung in verschiedenen Umgebungen, wie z. B. auf 
Geschäftsreisen und zu Hause, zu erfüllen. Unser Produkt zielt darauf ab, die Lebensqualität der 
Benutzer sowohl auf Reisen als auch zu Hause zu verbessern.

ACHTUNG
1. Die Arbeitsumgebung dieses Produkts muss weit entfernt von Wasserquellen sein und an 

Aufhängungen aufgehängt werden, die nicht leicht herunterfallen können. Tauchen Sie die gesamte 
Maschine nicht in Wasser. Stellen Sie vor dem Aufhängen von Kleidung sicher, dass der Netzstecker 
des Produkts trocken gehalten wird. Halten Sie vor dem Einschalten des Produkts die Hände 
trocken, um Stromschlagunfälle zu vermeiden.

2. Stellen Sie vor dem Starten des Produkts sicher, dass der Lufteinlass nicht durch Fremdkörper 
abgedeckt oder blockiert ist. Wenn es sich bei der Kleidung um Hemden oder T-Shirts handelt, 
stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kragen den oberen Lufteinlass nicht blockiert. Verwenden Sie das 
Produkt nicht in einem Schrank oder mit Kleidung mit hoher Dichte, um die Leistung des Produkts 
nicht zu beeinträchtigen oder eine Abschaltung aufgrund des Überhitzungsschutzes zu verursachen. 
Sorgen Sie während des Trocknungsvorgangs für eine gute Luftzirkulation. Sobald die Kleidung 
angebracht ist, kann der Strom eingeschaltet werden und das Produkt wechselt in den Standby-
Modus. Der Betrieb kann dann gemäß den Anweisungen fortgesetzt werden.

3. Dieses Produkt eignet sich zum Trocknen und Pflegen von Zielkleidung wie Hemden, T-Shirts, 
Shorts, Westen, leichter Oberbekleidung, Babykleidung, Damenunterwäsche, Socken und anderen 
leichten und kleinen dünnen Kleidungsstücken. Es ist verboten, dieses Produkt mit großflächiger 
Kleidung oder großflächigen Heimtextilien zu verwenden.

4. Das Produkt sollte nicht über längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt werden, um eine 
beschleunigte Alterung der Produktmaterialien zu verhindern, die seine Lebensdauer beeinträchtigen 
könnte.

5. Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es zur Vermeidung von Gefahren von einem Fachmann 
durch ein Netzkabel des gleichen Typs vom Hersteller, seiner Wartungsabteilung oder ähnlichen 
Abteilungen ersetzt werden.

6. Wenn der Wäscheständer nicht normal funktioniert und nicht normal funktioniert, schalten Sie 
bitte sofort den Strom aus und senden Sie ihn zur professionellen Inspektion und Reparatur an 
die nächstgelegene ausgewiesene Wartungsstelle. Zerlegen und ersetzen Sie Teile nicht ohne 
Genehmigung.

7. Funktionsübergreifende Verwendung ist verboten. Dieses Produkt ist für schnelles Trocknen und 
Kleidungspflegefunktionen konzipiert. Daher kann dieses Produkt nicht als Ersatz für Heizgeräte, 
Haartrockner, Luftreiniger oder andere Produkte verwendet werden, um Maschinenausfälle zu 
vermeiden.

8. Kinder (unter acht Jahren), ältere Menschen oder Patienten, die nicht mehr in der Lage sind, für 
sich selbst zu sorgen, sollten dieses Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden, um 
Unfälle zu vermeiden.

9. Warnung: Dieses Produkt ist nur zum Trocknen und Waschen von Textilien geeignet.
10. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.



HAUPTTEIL

TECHNISCHE DATEN:
Produktgröße:  85 × 85 × 265 mm
Nennspannung: 100 V – 240 V
Frequenz:  50 Hz/60 Hz
Leistung:  170 W
Trocknungstemperatur: 70 Grad ± 5 Grad
Funktionsmerkmale: Pasteurisierung + UVA-Bakteriostase

ANLEITUNG
1. Verwendung des Netzkabels:
Nehmen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Aufbewahrungsbox und stecken Sie es in die Steckdose. Der 
Summer ertönt einmal, das rote Licht leuchtet auf und die Maschine wechselt in den Standby-Modus.

2. Verwendung der Riemenbaugruppe:
Die Riemenbaugruppe dieser Maschine kann für eine bequeme Aufhängung in verschiedenen 
Anwendungsszenarien geöffnet und geschlossen werden. Entfernen Sie bei Verwendung die 
Metallschnalle, die an einem Ende vom Rumpf hängt, legen Sie sie auf die Aufhängestange und heben 
Sie dann die Metallschnalle und den Rumpf an.

3. So verwenden Sie Kleiderbügel:
Öffnen Sie den linken und rechten Stützrahmen nach außen, drehen Sie die darin versteckten 
Stützstangen nach unten und stellen Sie die Zahnräder der Stützstangen entsprechend der zu 
trocknenden Kleidung ein. Wenn die Kleidung groß ist, kann die drehbare Verlängerungsstange 
herausgedreht werden, um den Stützabstand zu verlängern. Dieser Modus kann in zwei Längen 
eingestellt werden, sodass die Größe der Kleidung flexibel nach Bedarf angepasst werden kann.

Riemenmontage

Linker Stützrahmen
Rotierende 

Verlängerungsstange

Luftauslässe

Kontrollleuchte
Umschalttaste
Funktionstaste

Rechter Stützrahmen
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Verlängerungsstange

UVA
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4. So verwenden Sie Schuhtrocknerkomponenten:
Installieren Sie die Schuhtrocknerkomponenten wie unten gezeigt. Sie können warme Luft verwenden, um Ihre 
Schuhe schnell zu trocknen und so im Winter kalte Hände und Füße zu vermeiden. Die Trocknungszeit variiert je nach 
Luftfeuchtigkeit, Art, Material und Innentemperatur. Wenn das Trocknen nicht ausreicht, trocknen Sie sie bitte mehrmals.

BETRIEBSMETHODE
1. Hängen Sie die zu trocknende Kleidung auf das Produkt. Stecken Sie den Stecker ein; der Summer 

ertönt einmal, das rote Licht bleibt an und die Maschine wechselt in den Standby-Modus.
2. Drücken Sie den Schalter, um die Maschine einzuschalten. Das weiße Licht beginnt zu blinken. Wenn Sie 

die Funktionstaste nicht drücken, bleibt die Maschine im Arbeitsmodus, bis Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste erneut 
drücken. Um den Zeitmodus auszuwählen, drücken Sie die Funktionstaste, wenn das weiße Licht zu blinken 
beginnt. Ein blaues blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass die Arbeitszeit auf 1 Stunde eingestellt ist. Drücken Sie die 
Funktionstaste erneut, um die Arbeitszeit auf 3 Stunden einzustellen, was durch ein blinkendes grünes Licht 
angezeigt wird. 3 Sekunden nach Auswahl des Modus leuchten die entsprechenden Kontrollleuchten auf dem 
Schalter und die LED-Leuchten (UV-Leuchten) im linken und rechten Stützrahmen konstant.

3. Nach Abschluss der Arbeit wechselt das Produkt automatisch in den Standby-Modus, nachdem der Summer 
dreimal 1 Sekunde lang ertönt. Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Maschine und nehmen Sie die Kleidung heraus.

4. Wenn Sie die Arbeit während des Gebrauchs unterbrechen müssen, drücken Sie bitte den 
Schalterknopf, um in den Standby-Modus zu wechseln.

GETRIEBEBESCHREIBUNG
• Weißes Licht: Immer an.
• Blaues Licht: Arbeitszeit beträgt 1 Stunde. Der Heizdraht schaltet sich nach 1 Stunde ab und der 

Lüfter läuft eine Minute lang weiter, um die Heizdrahtbaugruppe abzukühlen.
• Grünes Licht: Die Betriebszeit beträgt 3 Stunden. Der Heizdraht schaltet sich nach 3 Stunden ab 

und der Lüfter läuft eine Minute lang weiter, um die Heizdrahtbaugruppe abzukühlen.
• Summerbeschreibung: Bei jedem Drücken des Schalterknopfs ertönt der Summer einmal. Nach 

Beendigung der Arbeit piept der Summer dreimal 1 Sekunde lang.

AC100-240V Leistungsplatine
Heizdraht

65 Grad Temperaturregelung

Thermosicherung
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Elektrisches Schaltbild



© 2024 The Investment Company Europe B.V. HYUNDAI ist eine Marke der HYUNDAI Corporation 
Holdings, Korea. Lizenziert an The Investment Company Europe B.V. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Lizenziert von HYUNDAI Corporation Holdings, Korea Importiert/Verteilt von The Investment Company 
Europe B.V. Exklusiv entwickelt für den Vertrieb in den Niederlanden, Belgien und Luxemburg.

Patent angemeldet
Die Grafik und das Design dieses Pakets sind durch europäisches Urheberrecht geschützt und dürfen 
ohne vorherige schriftliche Genehmigung nicht reproduziert, verteilt, angezeigt, veröffentlicht oder 
für irgendeinen Zweck verwendet werden. Es ist nicht gestattet, Marken oder Urheberrechtshinweise 
davon zu ändern oder zu reproduzieren Paket.

NL/EN - www.alleenonline.nl
BE/FR - www.alleenonline.be

WARTUNGSANLEITUNG
1. Bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden, nach längerer Nichtbenutzung oder während 

einer Regenzeit, müssen Sie den Heizmodus einschalten und die Maschine etwa 10 Minuten lang 
laufen lassen, damit sie trocknet.

2. Wenn der Hauptteil der Maschine versehentlich nass wird, ziehen Sie schnell den Stecker und schütteln 
Sie den Host vorsichtig, damit das Wasser ablaufen kann. Stellen Sie den Host dann für 24 Stunden 
an einen belüfteten und trockenen Ort, damit das restliche Wasser auf natürliche Weise trocknen kann.

3. Bevor Sie das Produkt zum ersten Mal verwenden, nach längerer Nichtbenutzung oder während 
einer Regenzeit, müssen Sie den Heizmodus einschalten und die Maschine etwa 10 Minuten lang 
laufen lassen, damit sie trocknet.

4. Wenn der Hauptteil der Maschine versehentlich nass wird, ziehen Sie schnell den Stecker und schütteln 
Sie den Host vorsichtig, damit das Wasser ablaufen kann. Stellen Sie den Host dann für 24 Stunden 
an einen belüfteten und trockenen Ort, damit das restliche Wasser auf natürliche Weise trocknen kann.

5. Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts, ob Textilien, Flusen oder Staub den Luftauslass 
blockieren. Wenn der Lufteinlass im oberen Teil des Hosts verstopft ist, reinigen Sie ihn umgehend 
mit Werkzeugen wie einer Bürste. Wenn der Luftauslass des Wäschetrocknungsrohrs verstopft ist, 
entfernen Sie die Verstopfung und schalten Sie die Stromversorgung in den Heizmodus des dritten 
Gangs, um die Verstopfung auszublasen.

6. Wenn Sie Flecken auf der Außenseite des Produkts reinigen, wischen Sie es mit einem weichen und 
sauberen Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie bei hartnäckigen Flecken unbedingt einen milden Neutralreiniger, 
um sie zu entfernen.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
Wenn Sie das Gefühl haben, dass etwas mit dem Produkt nicht stimmt, überprüfen Sie bitte die folgenden Punkte:
Die Maschine funktioniert nach dem Start nicht:
• Bestätigen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
• Bitte ziehen Sie den Stecker ab, stecken Sie ihn wieder ein und versuchen Sie es erneut.
• Bestätigen Sie, ob die Arbeitstaste gedrückt wurde.
• Bestätigen Sie, ob die Halterung geöffnet ist. Das rote Licht leuchtet im Standby-Modus immer. Drücken Sie 

die Starttaste, das weiße Licht blinkt, und schalten Sie gleichzeitig den Schlüssel ein. Das entsprechende 
Ganglicht und das LED-Licht (UV-Licht) in der linken und rechten Halterung leuchten immer.

Die Wirkung des Maschinentrocknens und -schutzes der Kleidung ist schlecht:
• Überprüfen Sie, ob der Lufteinlass durch einen Kragen oder andere Fremdkörper verdeckt ist.
• Drücken Sie die Taste, um in den Standby-Zustand zu wechseln. Das Licht blinkt. Starten Sie den 

Trockner neu, nachdem Sie sichergestellt haben, dass der Lufteinlass frei ist.
• Überprüfen Sie, ob der Lufteinlass und -auslass der Maschine blockiert sind.
• Überprüfen Sie, ob der Luftauslass jedes Teils durch Fremdkörper, Staub oder Kleidungsansammlungen 

blockiert ist. Entfernen Sie die Blockade und versuchen Sie es erneut.
• Überprüfen Sie, ob sich im Inneren der aufgehängten Kleidung Klebungen befinden.
• Drücken Sie die Starttaste, bis das Standby-Licht blinkt. Ordnen Sie die Kleidung dann neu an 

und hängen Sie sie glatt auf. Versuchen Sie es erneut, nachdem Sie sichergestellt haben, dass im 
Inneren ausreichend Luft zirkuliert.


